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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 16,905

2,565
895
2,155
625
690
2,450
3,175
615
1,100
320
2,315

530
55
20
40
15
*

110
75
50
25
15
120

5,775
1,455
330
970
325
375
215
400
375
400
160
775

7,205
835
355
870
170
190
1,420
1,405
175
675
145
965

1,245
75
*

190

20
240
480
*

230

2,150
140
185
85
110
100
470
815
15

225

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 8,290

275
755
7,260

*
*

4,455
155
555
3,740

2,785
75
135
2,580

960
30
35
895

80

30
50

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 16,005

3,050
2,670
3,220
1,385
3,560
455
1,665

455
265
40
85

45

25

3,320
895
845
720

565

295

3,765
355
625
515
*

1,625

640

5,170
855
1,095
910
315
1,115
420
460

3,295
680
65
990
1,065
210
35
245

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Academic Year 2019-20

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 18,100

2,815
895
2,420
530
780
3,230
3,540
800
1,385
365
1,340

445
35
25
40
*
*

110
35
40
70
*
65

5,990
1,555
355
1,065
210
495
280
515
500
375
175
460

8,055
940
330
1,045
220
200
1,880
1,575
225
940
180
525

1,245
70
*

210

15
255
555
10

125

2,370
215
175
65
90
60
705
860
30

170

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 9,050

290
695
8,070

*
*

4,790
190
450
4,145

3,130
70
160
2,895

1,020
25
40
955

110

40
70

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 16,660

2,940
3,040
3,365
1,530
3,105
435
2,245

450
285
40
45

50

25

3,285
855
825
825

420

360

4,150
385
930
515
*

1,220

1,095

5,355
910
1,160
1,100
275
1,090
385
435

3,425
510
80
885
1,250
325
55
325

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Academic Year 2020-21

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 16,675

2,745
875
2,175
475
665
2,585
3,220
715
1,090
320
1,810

510
40
35
60
*
*
65
50
60
75
*

110

6,160
1,615
395
1,115
230
420
285
500
480
430
175
520

6,785
840
290
720
195
185
1,565
1,295
160
590
140
800

1,315
85
*

190

15
250
590
*

170

1,905
165
145
90
45
40
425
780
*

210

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 8,160

355
795
7,010

*
*

4,260
225
540
3,495

2,815
95
160
2,560

940
30
45
870

140

50
90

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 15,580

2,865
2,380
3,180
1,530
3,185
440
2,005

405
255
30
45

25

45

3,390
1,085
720
760

500
30
295

3,720
335
505
560
*

1,355

960

5,220
880
1,070
1,035
295
1,050
370
525

2,850
310
50
775
1,230
255
45
185

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Academic Year 2021-22

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 17,150

2,890
830
2,225
620
560
2,695
3,375
665
1,010
395
1,885

575
35
30
45
*
*
65
110
55
85
*

135

5,825
1,470
335
1,105
260
370
220
450
460
455
195
505

6,855
945
300
805
285
130
1,450
1,325
145
470
190
815

1,275
105
*

205

*
215
560

175

2,615
335
160
60
75
50
745
930
*
*

255

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 7,650

345
795
6,510

*
*

3,830
210
525
3,095

2,680
85
165
2,435

970
45
45
875

165

60
105

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 15,185

2,660
2,130
2,970
1,670
3,735
445
1,580

365
220
25
45

35

40

2,945
915
590
645

435
20
340

3,280
325
440
395
*

1,535

580

5,060
800
1,040
1,030
310
1,045
385
445

3,535
395
35
850
1,355
685
40
175

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Academic Year 2022-23

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 17,705

2,590
795
2,340
590
745
2,610
3,090
770
965
305
2,900

665
35
30
60
*
*

100
105
70
35
15
200

6,745
1,595
305
1,210
315
450
205
470
495
350
205
1,150

7,025
800
345
810
190
185
1,435
1,340
195
580
90

1,060

1,410
75
*

230

15
255
620
*

210

1,860
85
115
30
75
85
615
560
*

280

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 8,090

290
765
7,030

20
20

4,255
170
570
3,515

2,735
70
135
2,525

985
30
30
925

100

30
65

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 14,750

3,225
2,470
2,955
1,230
2,840
385
1,645

615
415
35
105

45

15

3,505
975
900
740

585

310

3,035
355
465
490
*

1,075

640

4,900
850
1,040
885
335
1,005
355
430

2,690
635
25
730
890
135
30
250

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Calendar Year 2019

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 17,710

2,620
920
2,200
660
710
2,705
3,295
665
1,260
360
2,305

550
55
25
35
15
*

125
75
40
40
20
120

5,990
1,480
335
1,015
320
405
275
405
410
425
170
745

7,545
870
365
895
215
190
1,485
1,405
195
795
175
960

1,365
80
*

180

20
240
595
*

240

2,255
135
185
75
110
95
585
815
15

240

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 8,505

260
710
7,530

*
*

4,550
165
485
3,900

2,880
60
150
2,665

980
30
45
910

90

30
60

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 16,825

3,020
3,005
3,450
1,490
3,595
470
1,795

480
285
45
75

50

25

3,325
905
845
795

460

315

4,325
385
895
550
*

1,770

725

5,260
835
1,155
990
285
1,115
420
455

3,435
610
65

1,040
1,200
200
50
275

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Calendar Year 2020

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 17,770

2,850
920
2,485
490
745
3,060
3,645
755
1,310
345
1,155

390
35
20
40
*
*
85
35
35
55
*
60

5,935
1,635
395
1,095
210
465
265
510
490
375
160
340

7,945
885
315
1,070
185
210
1,955
1,575
195
885
180
490

1,345
65
*

205

15
260
665
*

125

2,150
230
185
75
80
50
505
860
25

140

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 8,860

310
735
7,810

*
*

4,680
195
470
4,015

3,120
90
185
2,845

945
25
40
880

110

40
65

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 16,295

2,900
2,725
3,240
1,575
3,005
465
2,385

405
265
35
45

30

35

3,235
895
750
740

450
15
380

3,975
365
730
545
*

1,060

1,265

5,390
905
1,130
1,065
295
1,115
405
475

3,290
470
70
840
1,275
350
50
235

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Calendar Year 2021

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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Camosun College
Coast Mountain College
College of New Caledonia
College of the Rockies
Douglas College
Langara College
North Island College
Northern Lights College
Okanagan College
Selkirk College
Vancouver Community College
Total 16,470

2,765
810
2,160
405
625
2,580
3,220
680
1,035
335
1,860

520
40
35
65
*
*
55
50
65
75
*

125

6,130
1,590
345
1,105
205
430
265
500
455
475
190
560

6,415
825
290
695
170
140
1,450
1,295
145
485
140
785

1,345
110
*

210

10
235
590
*

170

2,060
200
130
80
25
35
580
780
*

220

COLLEGES

British Columbia Institute of Technology
Justice Institute of British Columbia
Nicola Valley Institute of Technology
Total 7,925

410
670
6,850

*
*

4,060
265
480
3,315

2,775
100
110
2,570

950
40
30
885

135

50
85

INSTITUTES

Capilano University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
Kwantlen Polytechnic University
Royal Roads University
Thompson Rivers University
University of the Fraser Valley
Vancouver Island University
Total 15,390

2,885
2,290
3,110
1,550
3,405
430
1,720

355
240
30
40

*

40

3,325
1,100
705
720

470
25
305

3,495
325
430
510
*

1,485

735

5,105
865
1,065
1,015
290
1,020
360
495

3,110
360
60
825
1,260
425
45
140

UNIVERSITIES

Graduate and First
Professional Bachelors Degree Diploma Certificate Developmental Grand Total

Credentials¹ Awarded by Institution
Calendar Year 2022

1. Non-Canadians with no visa status studying outside Canada at offshore campuses or via the internet are not included in these reports. Credentials in short certificate programs are not
included at this time. Credential numbers presented represent an undercount of the total credentials earned since students often must make an application to have their credentials
awarded. Credential types listed are defined by the ministry as part of the Central Data Warehouse submission process and may not match the naming used at the individual institutions.
Graduate and First Professional category includes Doctorate, Masters Degree, Graduate Diploma, Graduate Certificate, Post-degree Certificate, and First Professional Degree.
Diploma category includes Advanced Diploma, Associate Degree, and Diploma.
Certificate category includes Advanced Certificate and Certificate.
Developmental credentials are awarded upon completion of a developmental program (high school diploma, ESL certificate).
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